TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBraes UK Limited	FORMERLY International Additives Limited	I10/23/2003 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BFI Innovations Limited	
Street Address:	Telford Court, Chester Gates	
City:	Dunkirk Lea, Chester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CH1 6LT	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759049	APEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.261.1044

Email: mdenison@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Boney Denison

Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700
Address Line 2: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59585

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mary Boney Denison

Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, NW, Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0442

900112070

Address Line 2: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Boney Denison			
Signature:	/Mary Boney Denison/			
Date:	07/24/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=BFI Name Change#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0443



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 765118

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BRAES UK LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of BFI INNOVATIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd October 2003





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 07/24/2008